Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT250326 Call Order: 015 Proposal: T4719 District:04

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: SR 15 (E MAIN ST)

Limits: FROM ANNONA ST TO S OF SR 700 (CONNERS HWY)

Project(s): 44766415201(*%) Federal Aid No: D424095B

Project(s): 44766415202 Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 3.342 Miles Contract Days: 240

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 03/26/25

Total Proposal Length: 3.342 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: 03/02/26

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$4,392,725.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, MOT (standard, pedestrian special detours, pedestrian
longitudinal channelizing devices), erosion control (sediment barrier, turbidity barrier, inlet protection), monitor existing structures
(inspection, settlement, vibration), concrete (removal, curb and gutter, sidewalk), earthwork (regular excavation, embankment),
asphalt (repaved, base, milling, resurfacing, widening), utility adjustments (valves, manholes), pavement markings (painted,
thermoplastic, raised marker), signing (single post, multi-post, removals, object marker, tubular marker) and sod along State
Road 15 (East Main Street) northerly 3.342 miles from Annona Street to south of State Road 700 (Conners Highway) in the City
of Pahokee, Palm Beach County

ALT

Section 0001 Roadway

Item

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 4- 1
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 8

0102- 99-
0102-115-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 11-
0104- 12-
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0108- 1-

0108- 2-

0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0120- 6-

Call Order: 015 Proposal: T4719
Description

MOBILIZATION (44766415201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44766415201)

PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR (44766415201)
WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TYPE 1l BARRICADE

SEDIMENT BARRIER

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT
MONITORING (44766415201)

MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING
(44766415201)

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44766415201)
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE
EMBANKMENT

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
LS
ED
ED
FD

ED
ED
LF
LF
LF
EA
AC
AC
LS

LS

LS
SY
CcY

Quantity

1.000

1.000

1.000
29,760.000
143,900.000
254,942.000

508.000
1,739.000
2,287.000

56.000
56.000
27.000
150.580
123.480
1.000

1.000

1.000
661.000
80.300
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ALT

Iltem
0120- 71-
0285-715-
0286- 2-

0325- 70-

0327-70- 4
0327- 70- 6
0327- 70- 8
0337- 7-83

0425- 5- 1
0425- 6-
0520- 1- 7
0520- 1-10
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
0570- 1- 2
0706- 1- 3
0710-11-101
0710- 11-102

0710- 11-123

0710- 11-124

0710- 11-125

0710- 11-141

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0710- 11-224

0710- 11-231
0710- 11-241

0999- 16-
0999- 25-
0999- 26-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-111

0700- 1-112

Call Order: 015 Proposal: T4719
Description
REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) (44766415201)
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15

TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION-ASPHALT/DRIVEWAY BASE- ASPHALT
MATERIAL

REPAVED ASPHALT CONCRETE

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22

MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES

VALVE BOXES, ADJUST

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4
DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (44766415201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44766415201)

LOCAL AGENCY INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT (DO NOT BID)
(43175255201)

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT,
LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
12.0-20.0 SF

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
LS
53%
TN

SY
SY
SY
SY
TN

EA
EA
LF
LF
SY
SY
SF
SY
EA
GM
GM

LF

LF

LF

GM

EA

EA
GM
LF

GM
GM

LS
LS
LS

EA

EA

Quantity
1.000
105.000
24.700

45,411.000
20,410.000
20,145.000
24,998.000

5,429.700

8.000
63.000
286.000
161.000
131.000
751.000
434.000
8,050.000
1,368.000
6.717
0.086

1,177.000
843.000
351.000

0.349
5.000

10.000
3.089
1,131.000

2.074
0.056

1.000
1.000
1.000

72.000

22.000
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ALT

Iltem
0700- 1-113

0700- 1-500
0700- 1-600
0700- 13- 15
0705-10- 1
0705-11- 1
0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711-11-102

0711-11-123

0711-11-124

0711- 11-125

0711-11-141

0711-11-160
0711-11-170
0711- 11-224

0711- 11-241

0711- 14-125

0711- 14-160
0711- 14-170
0711- 14-191

0711- 14-193

0711-16-101
0711- 16-201

0711- 16-231

Call Order: 015 Proposal: T4719
Description

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
20.1-30.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'
OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1

DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44766415201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR
CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 6" WHITE, RAILROAD DYNAMIC
ENVELOPE

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE ON ASPHALT
PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LS
GM

LF

LF

LF

GM

EA
EA
LF

GM

LF

EA
EA
LF

LF

GM
GM

GM

Quantity
5.000

1.000
85.000
4.000
30.000
10.000
1,465.000
1.000
0.108

1,100.000
807.000
421.000

0.673

5.000
10.000
1,127.000

0.113
130.000

63.000
57.000
80.000

1,361.000

6.348
2.982

2.074
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